and (g) repealing any conflicting provisions of other Resolutions. The full text of this proposed Resolution may be examined by any citizen at the office of the City Clerk at the office of the City Clerk at the office of the City Clerk at the hours of 8:00 A.M. and 4:00 P.M., on regular business days prior to its final enactment. The full text will be displayed outside of the City Clerk's office during regular business hours. Additionally, the full text of this proposed Resolution may be examined by any citizen prior to its final enactment at the following Internet address: https://pittsburgh.legistar.c om /LegislationDetail.aspx?ID= 7132459&GUID=674AF36B-9835-4ED5-BCFE-F2A97926B05 E This notice is given pursuant to the Sunshine Act and Section 3003 of the Act. The Council may also take action on other matters which may properly come before the meeting. Due to limited seating in Council Chamber, City Council is encouraging virtual participation. Members of the public may participate in the public may participate of the City of pittsburgh's YouTube channel, https://www.youtube.com /channel /UC-Yflv9wvBjGT3LMxo9hL OQ. To register to speak at the public comment. Virter Stream of City Council is encouraging schedule page, https://www.youtube.com /channel /UC-Yflv9wvBjGT3LMxo9hL OQ. To register to speak at the public comment. Writter statements may be submitted to the City Clerk's Office X (A12; 255-2138. Registration will close at 9:00 A.M. the morning of the meeting. Once registered, you will be given the phone number and access code to jo in the meeting. Once registered, you will be given the phone number and access code to jo in the meeting. Once registered, you will be given the city Clerk's Office Virty By: Kimberly D. Clark-By: Kimberly D. Clark-